@1/11/2006 11:24 B417432272 ADAIR CTY TREASURER ) . PaGE 81

FiLe 1000467

| 2‘“; R Lo punw des o v 216
J DIPRN . ' T ) e .
* o0 APR -3 PR 7 5h e
b e LCULELLHIE SfunE‘r,}% OF §TATE"
U RECORDER oy | A 7
T  ADAR Eg UESEY. e 3 10 oo A 00
. Prepared by Clint Highl, 164 Public Squarc, Box 32, Greenfisld, lowa 50849 _ $13-143-6197

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into a 28E agreement :egarding__
{he provision of DRIVER'S LICENSE SERVICES, which agresment was flled in the office of
the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa on June 18, 1995; and .

_ WHEREAS, the parties agree that Dallas County requires the services of the examiner
two days per week; and o :

: ., WHEREAS, the parties agree that it is more equitable for each county to be responsible -
- for paying any additional reimbursable mileage incurred'by the examiner on behalf of such -
county. :

WHEREAS, the original 28E agreement should bs atnendsd to reflect these changes. -

(T IS THEREFORE AGREED that upon proper filing of this Amended and Substituted
Agreement pursuant to lowa Code Section 28E.8, the otiginal 28E agresment for DRIVER'S S
. LICENSE SERVICES filed in the office of the Secrctary of State of the State of lowa on June 18,
1999 shatl be revoked in its entirety and thereby terminated and the following shall be '
- itmplemented in lleu thereof. .

9z

AMENDED AND SUBSTITUTED
\ 28E AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADAIR,
' DALLAS, GUTHRIE AND MADISON COUNTIES

'ijhis agreement is made pursuant to lowa Code Chapter 28E (1999). It shell include the
~ following Towa counties and each shall adopt a resolution of this agreement: Adair, Dallas,
. Guthrie and Madison.

The purpose of said agreement is to establish a working mechanism among the four parti‘cipating' _
counties of Adair, Dallas, Guthrie and Madison so the counties may jointly pay their share of
. costs of a Driver's License Examiner. .

- This agreement does not contemplate and shall not be construed to limit or expand the powers of 3
" the participating counties, except as expressly stated in this agreement. : .

 Thetefore pursuant to said purposes the participating counties agree as follows:
DRIVER'S LICENSE SERVICES

1. Power and Authority. There shall be a governing board established consisting of the -
Treasurer of each county: Adair, Datlas, Gutheie and Madison. Each county Board of
 Bupetvisors has by formal motion approved this working agreement. .
2. Duration and Termination. This Amended and Substituted Agrecment will become ™ ...
.. effective upon filing pursuant to Sartion 28E 8, at which point the cutrént 26E agieenient
I e YaaRIding DRIVERTS LICENSE SERVICES filed with the Secretary of State of the State
. of lowa on June 18, 1999 will terminate. The Amended and Substituted Agreement will
" terminate on June 30, 2000. The Amended and Substituted Agreement will annually
* renew on July 1* of each succeeding year unless one of the following occurs: -

1. A county notifies in writing the other participating counties prior to 120 days of
the contract termination date of its intent to withdraw, or

2 Any changes are made in the agreement, or

3 A new county joins in the agreement.

Document 2005 496

Book 2885 Page 496 Type 06 30 Pages 4
Date 2/04/2005 Time 1:37 PM

.\(\ﬁ; E : Rec Amt $.00
(\(\' " 1L}
/00 MICHELLE "MICKI™ UTSLER. COUNTY RECORDER
A  MADISON [OWA

RBOGRDED.
COMPARED s




91/11/2086 11:24 6417432272 ADAIR, GTY, TREASURER ... ..., ....RAME.

. ?‘ . -
. . . R .
* o

3. Employee Positions and Compensation. The Driver's License Examiner (cxs?nuncr)
will be paid a wage to be set by agrecment of the four County Board of Supervisors
participating in thie agreement. The examiner shall exist as an ampioyge of Adait Cognty

" with rights and benefits as provided in the Adair County Personnel Policy. The examiner

will fall under the directions of the Adair County Treasurer. The Adair County Treasurer -

will administer the budget and administer to the examiner pursuant to the .Adair County
Personnel Policy. The Adair County Auditor shall be responsible for paying all wages. -
and employec claims for the examinet and shall then bill Dallas, Guthrie and Madison

Counties quarterly for their sharc of said costs, The time period for such reimbursement

shall be within 15 business days following the end of each quarter. Datlas County will be

billed for 40% of the examiner’s wages and cxpenses, exclusive of inileage. Adaix,

Guthrie and Madison Counties will each be billed for 20% of the examiner’s wages and

expenses, exclusive of mileage. Bach county will pay for any additiqnal reimbursable

mileage incurred by the examiner on hehalf of such county. In addition to such quarterly

reimbursements, each quarter Adair County will teceive an administration fee of 5% of -
. the examinet’s quarterly weges and expenses, exclusive of mileage. This 5% will be

g

-2 Y]

divided and paid one-half by Dallas County, one-fourth by Guthrie County and one-fourth . |

by Madison County.

4. Liability. All wages, disability payments, pension, workmen's compensation, employee
- beriefits and all other claims in connection with the duties carried out it accordance with
the terms of this agreement shall be the responsibility of the four counties, Each county
- will pay their established shars of the liebility. Said liability includes judgments or
claims rendered against the county for any acts of the employee or employer which
oceurred during the term of the contract.

8, Equip:ﬁent. Each county will be responsible for equipment for the examiner at their
: . respective locations. Said equipment shall remain in each respective county upon
termination of this agreement.

The parties shall approve this agtesment by resolution of the Adalt County Board of Supervisors,
the Dallas County Board of Supervisors, the Guthrie County Board of Supervisors and the

. Madison County Board of Supervisors who shall authorize the execution of this agreetment
pursuant to their respective resolutions. :

 The agreement shall then be filed in the oﬁice of the lowa Secretary of State and the Recorders of

Adair County, Dallas County, Guthrie County and Madison County in accordance with Chapter
28E, Code of lowa (1599). ‘

Termination of this agreement shall not relieve any party from any obligation ot liability arising
during the term of the agreement. ' '

. This agreement is executed by and on behalf of the Counties of Adair, Dallas, Guttrie and
- Madison, by the authority of the respective Boards of Supervisors on the date set forth hersin.

COUNTY OF ADAIR ATTEST:

Al

allace, Adair County Anditor

Y e a Sl
.-+ ~Pichard DolansChairman
" STATE OF IOWA, ADAIR COUNTY, &8:

Onthis &3 duyof _ MNQutedy 2000, before me a Notaty Public in and for the
" State of lowa, personally appeared Richard Dolan and Jenice Wallace, to me personally known,
and who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the Chalrperson of the Board of
Supervisors and the Counnty Auditor, respectively, of the County of Adair, Iows; that the seal
affixed 1o the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of thé corporation, and that the
instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation, by authority of its Board of

- Lo



@e1/11/2885 11:24 B417432272 .
- ;,W:i:-,am:uwes:fwu;mwm.-w»-- R

3

ot
s
i

Ry

&

sie

N7

ADALR WCETY TREASURER | .,

PRI

Supervisors, as contained in Resolution No. adopted by the Board of Supervisors on

: i, Y| day of Wl 2000, and Richard Dolan and Jenice Wallace
 scknowladged the execution of the Instrument to be their voluntaty act and deed and the

volﬁmia‘rﬁ'&ct and deed of the corporation, by it voluntarily executed.
.k S s

A .
A L 'Jﬂﬁﬁ}fuh",‘/
¢, Chairman . Baydur, Dallas Coyhty Auditor
STATE OF IOWA, DALLAS COUNTY, §8:

Onthis 14tB gy of March , 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the
State of Towa, personally appeared Joe Reece and Carole J. Bayeur, to me personelly known, and
who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors
and the County Auditor, respectively, of the County of Dallas, Iowa; that the seal affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of the corpotation, and that the instrument was signed
and sealed on behalf of the corporation, by authotity of its Board of Supervisors, as contained in

* Resolution No. ___ — adopted by the Board of Supervisors on the _14th day of
¥arch , 2000, and Joe Reece and Carole ). Bayeur acknowledged the execution of the

instrument to be their voluntary act and deed and the voluntary act and deed of the corporation,
by it voluntarily executed.

T AR | (Do 13700

~

e 1

Notary Putglic

COUNTY OF GUTHRIE ATTEST:

Date; 2~ A/ 60

By: %" # M *~l&1,£,ﬁ/ /CQL(%J?*:H
Jenry @araher, Chairman

Janet Dickson, Guthrie County Auditor

STATE OF IOWA, GUTHRIE COUNTY, §8:

On this _215Tday of _ March , 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the

State of fowa, personally appeared Jerry Caraher and Janet Dickson, to me personally known,
and who, being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the Chairperson of the Board of
Supervisors and the County Auditor, respectively, of the County of Guthrie, Jowa; that the seal
affixed to the foregoipg strument is the corporate seal of the corporation, and that the
instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation, by authiority of its Board of
“Supervisors, ag contained in Resolution No. adoptad by the Board of Supervisors on
the 994+ dayof __ Mareh , 2000, and Jerry Caraher and Janet Dickson acknowledged
the execution of the instrument to be their voluniary act and deed and the voluntary act and deed
of the corpotation, by it voluntarily executed.

Notary Qublic

....DRGE B3 .



e

L Ggga1s2ees 1 24 5417432272 ADAIR CTY TREASURER : PAGE 84

219

g ..._4

- COUNTY OF MADISON
o I)atcl: T B 0O

By A
'Cy" Mc d, Chatrman

STATE OP' IOWA MADISON COUNTY 85

On ﬂm&g day of 1 T\A 6;"\ , 2000, before me & Notary Public in and for the

Stats of lowa, personally appeared Cy McDonald and Joan E. Welch, to me personally known,
_and who, being by me duly eworn, did say that they are the Chairperson of the Board of

© Supervisors and the County Auditor, respectivaly, of the County of Madison, Jowa; that the seal
affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of the cotporation, and that the
instrument was sigued and sealed on behalf of the corporation, by authority of ti\ts Board of

- Supervisqzg, as contained in Regolution No, adopted by the Board of Supervisors on
the &€ g day of 'mm\d\ , 2000, and Cy McDonald and Joan E. Welch
acknowledged the execution of the mstrument to be their voluntary act and deed and the
voiuntary act and deed of the corporation, by it voluntarlly executed.

219

.....




